REDACTED

DISTRICT COURT, ARAPAHOE COUNTY,
STATE OF COLORADO

7325 S. Potomac St.

Centennial, Colorado 80112

ACOURT USEONLY A
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO
V. Case No. 12CR1522
JAMES EAGAN HOLMES, Division: 26

Defendant

ORDER SETTING NEW DEADLINES AND HEARING DATES (C-45)

Earlier today, the Court held a status hearing during which it granted the
request by the Colorado Mental Health Institute at Pueblo for additional time to
complete the defendant’s sanity examination and to submit a report. That impacted
some of the deadlines and motions hearings previously set by the Court. Attached
to this Order are the new deadlines and hearing dates which the Court proposed
and the parties accepted at the hearing. The Court has included in the attachment
the briefing deadlines set at the hearing on Jana Winter’s motion for inspection.
Additionally, the attachment includes the briefing deadlines for the supplemental
submissions anticipated on the defendant’s motion for sanctions and Winter’s

motion to quash.




By changing the deadlines and hearing dates as indicated in the attachment,
the Court was able to avoid delaying the trial date. Accordingly, although the
deadlines and hearing dates have changed as a result of CMHIP’s request, the trial
remains scheduled for February 3, 2014.

Dated this 25" day of June of 2013.

BY THE COURT:

A

Carlos A. Samour, Jr.
District Court Judge




PEOPLE v. JAMES HOLMES; 12CR1522
JUNE 25, 2013 AMENDED DEADLINES AND SCHEDULE

Current Deadlines

Mon., July 1 — Deadline for Defense Counsel’s Conflicts Check Response

Tue., July 2 — Deadline for Defendant’s Response to Winter’s Motion for Inspection

Wed., July 3 — Deadline for Responses to Noncapital Motions

Tue., July 9 — Deadline for Winter’s Reply in Support of Motion for Inspection

Wed., July 17 — Deadline for Replies to Noncapital Motions

Fri., July 26 — Status Conference so that the Court may announce which motions will require a
hearing. VACATE STATUS CONFERENCE. The Court will issue an Order on or before July
26 indicating which motions require a hearing (and what type of hearing).

New Deadlines and Schedule

Tue., Aug. 6 — Deadline for Winter’s Supplemental Filing on Motion to Quash

Fri., Aug. 16 — Deadline for Capital Motions

Tue., Sept. 3 — Deadline for Defendant’s Response to Winter’s Supplemental Filing
Fri., Sept. 13 — Deadline for Responses to Capital Motions

Mon., Sept. 16 — Deadline for Report from CMHIP

Tue., Sept. 17 — Deadline for Winter’s Reply in Support of Supplemental Filing
Fri., Sept. 27 — Deadline for Replies to Capital Motions

Mon., Sept. 30 — (1) Status Conference so the Court may announce what capital motions will
require a hearing; and (2) Hearing on Motion for Sanctions and Motion to Quash

NO HEARINGS THE REST OF THE WEEK OF MON,, SEPT. 30

Week of Mon., Oct. 7 — first week of motions hearings on noncapital motions
Week of Tue., Oct. 15 — second week of motions hearings on noncapital motions
Week of Mon., Oct. 21 — third week of motions hearings on noncapital motions
Week of Mon., Oct. 28 — fourth week of motions hearings on noncapital motions

NO HEARINGS DURING THE NEXT 4 WEEKS (weeks of Monday, Nov. 4; Monday, Nov.
11; Mon., Nov. 18; and Mon., Nov. 25).

Week of Mon., Dec. 2 — first week of motions hearings on capital motions
Week of Mon., Dec. 9 — second week of motions hearings on capital motions
Week of Mon., Dec. 16 — third week of motions hearings on capital motions

Fri., Jan. 10, 2014 — Pretrial Status Conference
Mon., Feb. 3, 2014 — Jury Trial
Thurs., Feb. 6, 2014 — Address First 800 Prospective Jurors in Jury Assembly Room




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 25, 2013, a true and correct copy of Order setting
new deadlines and hearing dates {C-45) was served upon the following parties of record:

Karen Pearson

Amy Jorgenson

Rich Orman

Dan Zook

Jacob Edson

Lisa Teesch-Maguire
George Brauchler
Arapahoe County District Attorney’s Office
6450 S. Revere Parkway
Centennial, CO 80111-6492
(via e-mail)

Sherilyn Koslosky

Rhonda Crandall

Daniel King

Tamara Brady

Kristen Nelson

Colorado State Public Defender’s Office
1290 S. Broadway, Suite 900

Denver, CO 80203

(via e-mail)

Grayson Robinson

Arapahoe County Sheriff’s Office
13101 E. Broncos Parkway
Centennial, CO 80112

(via e-mail)

Attorneys for Jana Winter:

Michael C. Theis

Christopher O. Murray

Hogan Lovells US LLP

1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500
Denver, CO 80202

(via e-mail)
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